OP \$40.00 2955465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Liquidation and Dissolution

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Splashes, Inc.		08/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arch Chemicals, Inc.			
Street Address:	90 Boroline Road			
City:	Allendale			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07401			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2955465	SPLASHES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY BOOKET MUMBER	107051 00110
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137351-00113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
OLONIA TURE	/B : IM B /
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015
	1 55, 15, 25 15

Total Attachments: 3

source=Splashes SH Consent re Dissolution 11Aug2015#page1.tif source=Splashes SH Consent re Dissolution 11Aug2015#page2.tif source=Splashes SH Consent re Dissolution 11Aug2015#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0192

PLAN OF COMPLETE LIQUIDATION AND DISSOLUTION OF SPLASHES INC.

This PLAN OF COMPLETE LIQUIDIATION AND DISSOLUTION (this "Plan"), dated as of the 11th day of August, 2015, is intended to accomplish the complete liquidation and dissolution of SPLASHES INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in accordance with Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Sections 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code").

- 1. <u>Approval and Adoption of Plan</u>. The Company's sole stockholder, Arch Chemicals, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("<u>Parent</u>"), has executed a unanimous written consent dated as of the 11th day of August, 2015 (the "<u>Adoption Date</u>") under Sections 275(c) and 228 of the DGCL authorizing the dissolution of the Company and approving the Plan.
- 2. <u>Certificate of Dissolution and Effective Date</u>. The Company shall file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a certificate of dissolution (the "<u>Certificate of Dissolution</u>") in accordance with the DGCL. The Plan shall be effective as of the effectiveness of the filing of the Certificate of Dissolution (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"). As of the date on which the Certificate of Dissolution is filed, the Company shall obtain any certificates required from the Delaware tax authorities and pay any taxes due.
- 3. <u>Cessation of Business Activities</u>. After the Effective Time, the Company shall not engage in any business activities except to the extent necessary to preserve the value of its assets, and wind up its business and distribute its assets to Parent in accordance with this Plan.

4. Plan of Distribution.

- (a) On and after the Effective Date, the Company shall liquidate the Company's assets in accordance with Section 281(b) of the DGCL.
- (b) The Company does not have any claims or obligations, including contingent, conditional, or unmatured contractual claims, that require payment or reasonable provision for payment by the Company. Based on the limited nature of the Company's historical business, the Company does not believe that it is reasonably likely for any claims to be brought against the Company after the Effective Date, and there are not any pending actions, suits, or proceedings to which the Company is a party, such that no provision for any such claims shall be made by the Company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0193

- (c) The Company's only asset is that registered intellectual property which is more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached and incorporated by reference (the "<u>Mark</u>"). The Mark shall be distributed and transferred by the Company to Parent pursuant to this Plan.
- 5. <u>Cancellation of Stock</u>. The distributions to Parent pursuant to Section 4 shall be in complete cancellation of all of the outstanding shares of the Company's stock.
- 6. <u>Indemnification</u>. The Company shall continue to indemnify its officers and directors in accordance with its certificate of incorporation, by-laws, and any contractual arrangements, and its existing directors' and officers' liability insurance policy, for acts and omissions in connection with the implementation of this Plan and the winding up of the affairs of the Company.
- 7. <u>Liquidation under Code Section 332 and 337</u>. It is intended that this Plan shall be a plan of complete liquidation of the Company under Sections 332 and 337 of the Code.
- 8. <u>Filing of Tax Forms</u>. The Company shall file an Internal Revenue Service ("<u>IRS</u>") Form 966 with the IRS not later than thirty (30) days following the Adoption Date.
- 9. <u>Expenses of Dissolution</u>. The Company may, in the sole and absolute discretion of the Board, pay all expenses incurred in connection with the implementation of this Plan including, but not limited to, any consulting, professional, and other fees and expenses of persons providing services to the Company.
- 10. <u>Authorization</u>. The Board is hereby authorized, without further action by Parent, to do and perform or cause the officers of the Company, subject to approval of the Board, to do and perform any and all acts, and to make, execute, deliver or adopt any and all agreements, resolutions, conveyances, certificates, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents of every kind that are deemed necessary, appropriate or desirable, in the absolute discretion of the Board, to implement this Plan and the transactions contemplated hereby, including, without limiting the foregoing, all filings or acts required by any state or federal law or regulation to wind up its affairs.

SCHEDULE A

Description of the Mark

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASSES	STATUS	BUSINESS	OWNER	FILED	app no	REG NO	REG DATE
SPLASHES	United	05	REGISTERED	LSI/Water -	Splashes	19-Jun-	76559578	2955465	24-
	States			US06,	Inc.	03			May-
				CA05,	1				05
				71927					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 08/18/2015